| (Rev. 6-93) | RE(| 02-09-2 | 2006 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Y | Patent and Trademark Onice |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | • | | | <u> </u> | V V |
| To the Honorable Co | ommissioner of Pa | 103174 | 886 | ttached origina | I documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying particles | 7.2 | 06 | | | ceiving party(ies) |
| Conopco, 1 | Inc. — | | Name: | | Supply Chain, Inc. |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ▼ Corporation-State New York □ Other | | | Internal Address: Street Address: City: Clinton State: CT ZIP: 06413 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation | | |
| Additional riame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: May 8, 2005 | | | is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| 4. Application number(s) | s) or patent number(s): | | | | 2 3 9 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| 02/08/2006 DBYRNE 00000174 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA | \ | Additional numbers att | tached? □ Yes | 857,63 | 2 MM 9: 05 |
| 5. Name and address of concerning document | f party to whom corres | | 6. Total nur | nber of applica | |
| Name: Rowena | DeLeon | | | | |
| Internal Address: Unilever | | ľ | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Unilever | | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 |
| · | Unilever | | 7. Total fee | | \$ 40.00 |
| | Unilever | | ☐ Enclo | osed | arged to deposit account |
| Street Address:3 | Unilever 33 Benedict Place | | ☐ Enclo Author 8. Deposit a | osed orized to be cha | arged to deposit account |
| | 33 Benedict Place | | Autho 8. Deposit a | osed orized to be characteristics account number-1595 | arged to deposit account |
| | 33 Benedict Place | ZIP: 06830 | Autho 8. Deposit a | osed orized to be characteristics account number-1595 | arged to deposit account |
| | 33 Benedict Place | ZIP: 06830 | Autho 8. Deposit a 03- (Attach dup | osed orized to be characteristics account number-1595 | arged to deposit account |
| City: Greenwich 9. Statement and signat | 33 Benedict Place State: CT ture. owledge and belief, the | ZIP:06830 DO NOT US | 8. Deposit a 03- (Attach dup | osed orized to be characteristic to be characteristic. | arged to deposit account |
| 9. Statement and signate To the best of my know the original document ROWINA DELLA | State: CT ture. owledge and belief, the | ZIP:06830 DO NOT US | 8. Deposit a 03- (Attach dup E THIS SPACE | osed orized to be characteristic to be characteristic. | arged to deposit account or: page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signat To the best of my know the original document | State: CT ture. owledge and belief, the state. Signing | DO NOT US | 8. Deposit a 03- (Attach dup E THIS SPACE | osed orized to be chaccount number-1595 olicate copy of this of correct and a | arged to deposit account er: page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy of 2/2/2006 Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc. dba Unilever, a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of New York, with its offices at 33 Benedict Place, Greenwich, CT 06830

(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark AQUA NET, Registration No. 857,632, which is registered in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Unilever Supply Chain, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware, with its address at 1 John Street, Clinton, Connecticut 06413

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ownership of said mark and the

registration therefor

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all its right,

title and interest in and to said mark the registration therefor, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be

executed effective as of 8th day of May, 2005.

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

CONOPCO, INC. dba UNILEVER

Title: Assistant Secretary

REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0031